
Updated: 8/25/2015

Las Positas College Office of Institutional Research and Planning

Num Pct Num Pct Num Pct
72 88% 68 83% 63 77%

1284 81% 898 57% 728 46%
1356 81% 966 58% 791 48%

Num Pct Num Pct Num Pct
Puente Total 72 88% 68 83% 63 77%

African American 4 100% 4 100% 4 100%
Asian American 3 100% 3 100% 2 67%
Filipino 6 100% 6 100% 6 100%
Hispanic 46 88% 43 83% 40 77%
American Indian 0 – 0 – 0 –
Pacific Islander 0 – 0 – 0 –
White 11 79% 10 71% 9 64%
Two or More 1 50% 2 100% 2 100%
Missing 1 100% 0 0% 0 0%

Non-Puente Total 1284 81% 898 57% 728 46%
African American 29 73% 18 45% 15 38%
Asian American 154 85% 119 66% 105 58%
Filipino 61 85% 50 69% 38 53%
Hispanic 391 78% 262 52% 201 40%
American Indian 1 100% 0 0% 0 0%
Pacific Islander 4 80% 3 60% 2 40%
White 565 84% 397 59% 325 48%
Two or More 69 74% 42 45% 36 39%
Missing 10 63% 7 44% 6 38%

Overall Total 1356 81% 966 58% 791 48%
Notes: Cohorts are of students who took ENG 104 or ENG105 in the Fall semester; Puente cohort group are
those students who enrolled in the sections offered under the puente program, Non-puente cohort group are 
all other sections offered face-to-face. Enrollment in ENG 1A is determined in the subsequent spring term.

1582
1664

Successful Completion Rates of Puente vs Non-Puente Students, 
ENG 104/105 to ENG 1A, by Race Ethnicity

Aggregate Cohorts: Fall 2012, Fall 2013, Fall 2014

Group

Puente
Non-Puente

Fall Cohorts Subsequent Spring Term

Success in ENG 1A
Cohort Total

82

Enrolled in ENG 
104/105

Success in ENG 
104/105 Enrolled in ENG 1A

Overall

Cohort Total
Group Race-Ethnicity

93
16

82
4
3
6

52

Enrolled in ENG 
104/105

1664

0
0

14
2

1
5

672

1
1582

40
181
72

502

Success in ENG 
104/105 Enrolled in ENG 1A Success in ENG 1A

Fall Cohorts Subsequent Spring Term


	Retention upto ENG 1A

