Updated: 8/25/2015

Successful Completion Rates of Puente vs Non-Puente Students, ENG 104/105 to ENG 1A, by Race Ethnicity

Aggregate Cohorts: Fall 2012, Fall 2013, Fall 2014

	Fall C	Subsequent Spring Term					
Group	Enrolled in ENG 104/105	IG Success in ENG 104/105		Enrolled in ENG 1A		Success in ENG 1A	
	Cohort Total	Num	Pct	Num	Pct	Num	Pct
Puente	82	72	88%	68	83%	63	77%
Non-Puente	1582	1284	81%	898	57%	728	46%
Overall	1664	1356	81%	966	58%	791	48%

		Fall Cohorts			Subsequent Spring Term				
Group	Race-Ethnicity	Enrolled in ENG 104/105	Success in ENG 104/105		Enrolled in ENG 1A		Success in	ENG 1A	
		Cohort Total	Num	Pct	Num	Pct	Num	Pct	
Puente	Total	82	72	88%	68	83%	63	77%	
	African American	4	4	100%	4	100%	4	100%	
	Asian American	3	3	100%	3	100%	2	67%	
	Filipino	6	6	100%	6	100%	6	100%	
	Hispanic	52	46	88%	43	83%	40	77%	
	American Indian	0	0	_	0	_	0	_	
	Pacific Islander	0	0	_	0	_	0	_	
	White	14	11	79%	10	71%	9	64%	
	Two or More	2	1	50%	2	100%	2	100%	
	Missing	1	1	100%	0	0%	0	0%	
Non-Puente	Total	1582	1284	81%	898	57%	728	46%	
	African American	40	29	73%	18	45%	15	38%	
	Asian American	181	154	85%	119	66%	105	58%	
	Filipino	72	61	85%	50	69%	38	53%	
	Hispanic	502	391	78%	262	52%	201	40%	
	American Indian	1	1	100%	0	0%	0	0%	
	Pacific Islander	5	4	80%	3	60%	2	40%	
	White	672	565	84%	397	59%	325	48%	
	Two or More	93	69	74%	42	45%	36	39%	
	Missing	16	10	63%	7	44%	6	38%	
Overall	Total	1664	1356	81%	966	58%	791	48%	

Notes: Cohorts are of students who took ENG 104 or ENG105 in the Fall semester; Puente cohort group are those students who enrolled in the sections offered under the puente program, Non-puente cohort group are all other sections offered face-to-face. Enrollment in ENG 1A is determined in the subsequent spring term.